

## Milford, DE – February 17, 2019

## Dolce Bakery and Coffee Shop Brews Plans for Second Location and Bigger Community Impact

*Milford, DE – February 17, 2019* — Dolce Bakery and Coffee Shop owners Dean and Stephenie Tatman announce the opening of a Dolce Coffee Bar in the lobby of the new 10th Street Medical facility next to the Milford Grotto's.

"We are excited and humbled for the opportunity to serve the community in this capacity. The circumstances that led us here and the heartwarming welcome from the Silicato family leave no doubt that this is where we are meant to be," said Stephenie Tatman, Co-Owner at Dolce Bakery and Coffee Shop.

## **The Sweet Details**

Our thriving downtown location will continue to service the community in the same capacity. Our new 10<sup>th</sup> Street Medical facility location will have a coffee bar feel where customers can stop in during their daily commute, wait during their medical appointments, pass time during athletic events, or meet up with friends or colleagues.

The menu will include a full range of espresso drinks, coffee, specialty drinks like our turmeric latte, select pastries and new items that will meet the demand of 10<sup>th</sup> Street Medical visitors.

## **Positive Community Impact**

"It's been our dream to be a light for others visiting a medical facility. After all, not many truly enjoy going to a medical appointment. The comfort of Dolce combined with the vision of the Silicato family's building design plus the excellent healthcare providers will positively impact the medical experience." said Dean Tatman, Co-Owner, Dolce Bakery and Coffee Shop. "This opportunity allows us to make a greater impact on our community and engages more people to explore the endless discoveries in Milford, including our original location."

Founded in 2005, Dolce Bakery and Coffee Shop is the home of scratch-made favorites like the Philadelphia Buttercake or the Gooey Chocolate Cookie and heartwarming espresso drinks. The Dolce mission is to provide an extraordinary customer experience that encourages each person in their own way to "Change the World. Start with Coffee!"

###

For more information, please contact: Stephenie Tatman 302-943-5353 dolcebakeryandcoffee@yahoo.com

36 N. Walnut St. Milford, DE 19963

302-422-5760 www.dolcebakery.com

"Change the World. Start with Coffee."